Minutes for

Fredericksburg-Gillespie County Joint Airport Zoning Board

4 Nov 2021

Attendance: Greg Snelgrove (Chairman), Judge Stroeher, Commissioner Schuch, Councilman Luckenbach, Councilman Watson, and Tony Lombardi (Gillespie County Airport Manager).

- **Opening statements:** Greg Snelgrove called the meeting to order following the public hearing (9:02am).
- Vote.
 - With no objection or discussion from the public hearing, the board members motioned the adoption of the revised "GILLESPIE COUNTY AIRPORT ZONING REGULATIONS" and it was seconded. The board unanimously voted to approve it.
- Closing. Greg Snelgrove closed the meeting.

Note: According to the newly adopted Regulations, "Sixty (60) days following the date of adoption of the Gillespie County Airport Zoning Regulations, the duties, responsibilities, and authority of the Fredericksburg-Gillespie County Joint Airport Zoning Board will cease and the Fredericksburg-Gillespie County Joint Airport Zoning Board shall be dissolved."